WORLD CONFERENCE ON
DISASTER MANAGEMENT

Organized by

«UM ) Iidenatianad Seaicy of

ENVIRONMENTAL RELATIONSHIP AND SUSTAINABILITY

WORLD CONFERENCE ON
Disaster Management
T RECENT CHALLENGES

IN

DISASTER MANAGEMENT yy

17t - 18% June 2020 | Bali, Indonesia

®
Sponsered by Scopu S
: . ®
ALL THE ACCEPTED RESEARCH ARTICLES
I B I O LEAG UES WILL BE PUBLISHED IN AN INTERNATIONAL

Integrating Medicos...Incubating Research !!!! SCOPUS INDEXED JOURNAL




Dear Aspirants...

This World Conference on Disaster Management is organised on June
17 — 18, 2020 at Swissbel Hotel Rainforest, Bali, Indonesia., to inculcate
in the minds of thinkers, a sustainable pre - disaster arrangement such
that the livelihood of the people and the economy of the nation does
not falter after the disaster. The conference is themed in such a way
that the guest speakers, the delegates and the attendees can
together formulate new strategies and techniques to cope up with
post - disaster trauma and make effective pre-disaster arrangements.
The major challenges faced at the time of management will be
discussed exclusively to mitigate the effect of the cause. The effect of
these challenges can be further reduced, if the nations join hands,

smudge their national boundaries and deliver help in all possible
aspects. Although today, several NGOs and government bodies are
involved in rescue operation, all of the effort falters if pre-disaster
management is not well-planned. Thus, such a confluence is necessary
to for a sustainable future.

www.disastermanagementconference.com




Purpose

The purpose of this "World Conference on Disaster Management” is to
exchange scientific knowledge and to discuss on solution for the recent

challenges in the Disaster Management.

Reasons to Attend

+ Interact with eminent international speakers

+ Participate in stimulating case discussions

+ Join special interest groups

4+ Access new and profound research ideas

+ Connect with industry experts at the conference

+ Gain recognition and become well-known

+ Publish your research in relevant Scopus Indexed journals

+ Avail opportunities to network and exchange ideas

+ Get inspired towards professional studies
+ Network with peers
+ Share your knowledge to enhance your field

4+ To Interact with industry experts at the Disaster Management Meeting 2020

+ Showcase your latest research through the means of either oral or poster presentation

www.disastermanagementconference.com




Who Can Attend

+ Government Officials + Landslide Geologists and Engineers

+ NGOs' + Environmental Engineering Consultants

+ Industrialists + Earthquake / Seismology Engineers

+ Students + Urban planners, Hydro geologists

+ Exhibitors + Environmental and Natural science Researchers,
<+ Academicians Faculty and Students

+ Climatology Experts + Environmental Hazards and Disaster

+ Volcanologists Prevention Associations, Societies and

+ Geo-technical Specialists Government Agencies

+ Scientists & Research Scholars
+ Emergency Disaster and Safety Officers

+ Construction Management and Building Resilience Researchers

Conference Highlights

+ Internationally recognized certification to all participants
Publication in SCOPUS indexed journals

Recognized with awards in various categories

Keynote sessions by eminent speakers

Global platform to exhibit research and development

+ + + +

Panel meetings with global leaders and researchers.

www.disastermanagementconference.com




Flooding and other natural disasters

Terrorism and man-made disasters

Geological disasters and earthquakes

Climate change & global warming

Emergency preparedness

Natural hazard management

Environmental engineering

Geosciences

Seismology & hydrology

Coastal geography

Environmental toxicology

Alarming and early warning systems

Floodway analysis

Disaster risk management

Critical infrastructure

Geographic information system & remote sensing
Multi-hazard risk assessment, communication & mitigation

<4
4
<4
<4
4
4
4
4
<4
<4
4
<4
<+
4
4
<4
4

www.disastermanagementconference.com




Publication & Jouwwnals

Journal of Environmental Treatment Techniques
ISSN : 2309 1185, SCOPUS Indexed Journal

International Journal Of Engineering And Geosciences
ISSN : 2548-0960, ESCI Indexed Journal

Ecology, Environment and Conservation
ISSN : 0971765X, Scopus Indexed Journal

B L

Thematics Journal of Geography
ISSN : 2277-2995, UGC Indexed Journal

International Journal of Renewable Energy Research
ISSN : 1309-0127, Scopus Indexed Journal

Early Bird Registration 07t February 2020

Abstract Submission 17t May 2020
Standard Registration 17t May 2020

Onspot Registration 17t June 2020

www.disastermanagementconference.com




ADMITTANCE

Student

Academician

Industrial / Corporate /
Professional

Video Presentation /
Skype Presentation

Poster Presentation

Listener Registration

Additional Paper

Accompanying Person
Initial Booking Amount (IBA)

Gala Dinner

DISASTER MANAGEMENT
2020

Early Bird Registration

Standard Registration

Onsite Registration

International

Participant
(USD)

$ 399
$ 499
$ 599
$ 149
$ 499
$199
$ 299
$179
$99

$ 99

Indonesia

Participant
(IDR)

Rp 4901214
Rp 6305372
Rp 7708716
Rp 2091230
Rp 5602065
Rp 2512283
Rp 3496388

Rp 2512283

Rp 1390130

International

Participant
(USD)

$ 499
$ 599
$ 699
$179
$ 599
$ 229
$ 349
$ 229
$99

$ 99

www.disastermanagementconference.com

Indonesia

Participant
(IDR)

Rp 6305372
Rp 7708716
Rp 9112854
Rp 2512283
Rp 7006091
Rp 2794012
Rp 4198475

Rp 3216031

Rp 1390130

International

Participant
(USD)

$ 599
$ 699
$ 799
$179
$ 699
$ 299
$ 399
$ 299
$99

$99

Indonesia
Participant
(IDR)

Rp 7708716
Rp 9112854
Rp 10516992
Rp 2512283
Rp 8410118
Rp 3496388
Rp 4900994

Rp 4198475

Rp 1390130




Platinurr“\\Partner
(USD 10,000)

Two complimentary stalls (3m x 3m each)

for product display (or) a customized
display area not exceeding at a prime
location.

Additional Standalone product
advertisement banners in key area.
Display of the logo on the partners
panel.

10 complimentary corporate registration
to the conference.

1 Full page and profile advertisement in
souvenir Booklet. Company logo with
hyper link on Annual Conference
Website.

1 Flyer Insert in the conference Kit

DISASTER MANAGEMENT
2020

e
7 f
/

\\\\\\\\

Gold Partner
(USD 4,500)

+ One complimentary stall (3m x 3m each)

for product display.

+ Display of the logo on the partners
panel.

+ 04 complimentary corporate registration
to the conference.

+ 1 page and profile advertisement in
souvenir Booklet.

+ Company logo on Annual Conference
Website.

+ 1Flyer Insert in the conference Kit

“

Silver Partner
(USD 3,000)

+ One complimentary stall (3m x 3m each)

for product display.

+ 02 complimentary corporate registration
to the conference. Half page and profile
advertisement in souvenir Booklet.

+ Company logo on Annual Conference
Website.

+ 1Flyer Insert in the conference Kit

www.disastermanagementconference.com




Lunch Partner
(USD 7,500)

One complimentary stall (3m x 3m each)
for product display.

The Banner of respective partners will
be displayed in the lunch area at a
Prominent place.

06 complimentary corporate registration
to the conference.

No other company shall be allowed to
display a product other than the
partners at the lunch venue.

1 Flyer Insert in the conference Kit.

DISASTER MANAGEMENT
2020

Social Evenin Partner

(USD 4,500)

+ The Banner of respective partners will
be displayed in the dinner area at a
Prominent place.

+ 04 complimentary corporate registration
to the conference

+ One complimentary stall (3m * 3m each)
for product display.

+ No other company shall be allowed to
display a product other than the partners
at the dinner venue.

+ Cultural Program.

+ Dinner & Cocktail.

Conference Kit Partner

(USD 2,200)

+ Partners Logo will appear on the
conference kit.

+ 02 complimentary corporate registration
to the conference.

+ Partner will be free to put its promotional
material in the conference kit

+ Partners will be allowed to display kits

advertisement

standalone  product

backdrop in the conference kit

distribution are

www.disastermanagementconference.com




Lanyard Partner (usb 1,500)

@f + Partner will be allowed to display its standalone product advertisementbackdrop in the registration area.

+ 02 complimentary corporate registration to the conference.

+ Logo on the Lanyard

Terms and Conditions

4+ 4+

4+

+

Partnership offers will be entertained on a first come-first serve basis. Adve rtise ment | N SO uven | r
One table and 2 chairs will be provided to the stalls.

Facilities required if any will be provided at an additional cost.

All partnership payments shall be payable in US Dollars. Front/Back Cover Inside (Color) 750 USD

The partnership shall be confirmed only after the confirmation of

. Full Page Advertisement (Color) 600 USD
full payment receipt.

The organizing committee has the rights to accept and reject the Half Page Advertisement (Color) 400 USD
offer of partnership at any point of time.

Stalls will be allocated on a first come first serve basis.

Cancellation Policy

<+
<+

50% of the payment will be refunded if cancelled before 01 December 2019
Cancellation received after 01t January 2020 will not be entitled for any refunds

www.disastermanagementconference.com




Hbout Bali

Bali is the most well-known island occasion goal in the Indonesian archipelago. The island
is home to an old culture that is known for its warm cordiality. Intriguing sanctuaries and
royal residences set against dazzling common settings are a portion of the top
attractions. Eating in Bali presents unlimited decisions of neighbourhood or remote. After
nightfall, acclaimed nightspots spring up offering energizing clubbing and stuffed move
floors. Inland, transcending volcanoes and unblemished wildernesses welcome you with
bounty to see and do, yet you wont have any desire to avoid the shoreline for long.
Appreciate stunning shoreline resorts and extravagance resorts in any in Kuta, Seminyak
and Jimbaran where a considerable lot of the best inns and manors are spot on the
shoreline. You can likewise locate Bali's energizing surf spots close by. For quiet
seascapes and dawns, the eastern shoreline resorts are your best wagers. These
incorporate Sanur, Nusa Dua and the remote shoreline of Candidasa. In Bali's more remote
Plesser voyaged East Bali and northern locale, you'l locate some world-class jumping
Ots with quiet bayous. Theyre home to unblemished coral nurseries abounding with
magine biodiversity

&

rk

I{..,;f

o ] i,
=

L

e




Mr. Soundar Rajan
Program Manager - Disaster Management 2020 | Bali, Indonesia

+91 90873 88242 | +1202 754 8501 (USA, Canada and others)
Info@disastermanagementconference.com

info@isers.net | www.isers.net

info@bioleagues.com | www.bioleagues.com

b1

SWIss—bElHOTEl

v

,;, 'z1;:’;:::\’1‘#}[“'}' Swiss-Belhotel Rainforest §

Kabupaten Badung, Bali - 80361, Indonesia

www.swiss-belhotelrainforest.com




