# WORLD CONFERENCE ON DISASTER MANAGEMENT



RECENT CHALLENGES IN DISASTER MANAGEMENT WORLD CONFERENCE ON Disaster Management

#### 17<sup>th</sup> - 18<sup>th</sup> June 2020 | Bali, Indonesia

"

Sponsored by

"



# **Scopus**<sup>®</sup>

ALL THE ACCEPTED RESEARCH ARTICLES WILL BE PUBLISHED IN AN INTERNATIONAL SCOPUS INDEXED JOURNAL

### Invitation

### **Dear Aspirants...**

This World Conference on Disaster Management is organised on June 17 – 18, 2020 at Swissbel Hotel Rainforest, Bali, Indonesia., to inculcate in the minds of thinkers, a sustainable pre - disaster arrangement such that the livelihood of the people and the economy of the nation does not falter after the disaster. The conference is themed in such a way that the guest speakers, the delegates and the attendees can together formulate new strategies and techniques to cope up with post - disaster trauma and make effective pre-disaster arrangements. The major challenges faced at the time of management will be discussed exclusively to mitigate the effect of the cause. The effect of these challenges can be further reduced, if the nations join hands, smudge their national boundaries and deliver help in all possible aspects. Although today, several NGOs and government bodies are involved in rescue operation, all of the effort falters if pre-disaster management is not well-planned. Thus, such a confluence is necessary to for a sustainable future.





DISASTER MANAGEMENT 2020

### Purpose

The purpose of this "World Conference on Disaster Management" is to exchange scientific knowledge and to discuss on solution for the recent challenges in the Disaster Management.

### **Reasons to Attend**

- + Interact with eminent international speakers
- + Participate in stimulating case discussions
- + Join special interest groups
- + Access new and profound research ideas
- + Connect with industry experts at the conference
- + Gain recognition and become well-known
- + Publish your research in relevant Scopus Indexed journals
- + Avail opportunities to network and exchange ideas
- + Get inspired towards professional studies
- + Network with peers
- + Share your knowledge to enhance your field
- + To Interact with industry experts at the Disaster Management Meeting 2020
- + Showcase your latest research through the means of either oral or poster presentation



# Who Can Attend

- + Government Officials
- + NGOs'
- + Industrialists
- + Students
- + Exhibitors
- + Academicians
- + Climatology Experts
- + Volcanologists
- + Geo-technical Specialists
- ✤ Scientists & Research Scholars
- + Emergency Disaster and Safety Officers
- + Construction Management and Building Resilience Researchers

## **Conference Highlights**

- + Internationally recognized certification to all participants
- + Publication in SCOPUS indexed journals
- Recognized with awards in various categories
- + Keynote sessions by eminent speakers
- + Global platform to exhibit research and development
- + Panel meetings with global leaders and researchers.



- Environmental Engineering Consultants
- Earthquake / Seismology Engineers
- Urban planners, Hydro geologists
- Environmental and Natural science Researchers,
  Faculty and Students
- Environmental Hazards and Disaster
  Prevention Associations, Societies and
  Government Agencies



DISASTER MANAGEMENT 2020



- + Flooding and other natural disasters
- Ferrorism and man-made disasters
- + Geological disasters and earthquakes
- + Climate change & global warming
- Emergency preparedness
- Natural hazard management
- + Environmental engineering
- + Geosciences
- Seismology & hydrology
- + Coastal geography
- + Environmental toxicology
- Alarming and early warning systems
- + Floodway analysis
- + Disaster risk management
- + Critical infrastructure
- + Geographic information system & remote sensing
- + Multi-hazard risk assessment, communication & mitigation

DISASTER MANAGEMENT 2020

## Publication & Journals

Journal of Environmental Treatment Techniques ISSN : 2309 1185, SCOPUS Indexed Journal

International Journal Of Engineering And Geosciences ISSN : 2548-0960, ESCI Indexed Journal

Ecology, Environment and Conservation ISSN : 0971765X, Scopus Indexed Journal

Thematics Journal of Geography ISSN : 2277-2995, UGC Indexed Journal

International Journal of Renewable Energy Research ISSN : 1309-0127, Scopus Indexed Journal

## **Important Dates**

Early Bird Registration	07 <sup>th</sup> February 2020
Abstract Submission	17 <sup>th</sup> May 2020
Standard Registration	17 <sup>th</sup> May 2020
<b>Onspot Registration</b>	17 <sup>th</sup> June 2020



#### www.disastermanagementconference.com

DISASTER MANAGEMENT 2020

# Registration

Early Bird Registration		Standard Registration		Onsite Registration		
ADMITTANCE	International Participant (USD)	Indonesia Participant (IDR)	International Participant (USD)	Indonesia Participant (IDR)	International Participant (USD)	Indonesia Participant (IDR)
Student	\$ 399	Rp 4901214	\$ 499	Rp 6305372	\$ 599	Rp 7708716
Academician	\$ 499	Rp 6305372	\$ 599	Rp 7708716	\$ 699	Rp 9112854
Industrial / Corporate / Professional	\$ 599	Rp 7708716	\$ 699	Rp 9112854	\$ 799	Rp 10516992
Video Presentation / Skype Presentation	\$ 149	Rp 2091230	\$ 179	Rp 2512283	\$ 179	Rp 2512283
Poster Presentation	\$ 499	Rp 5602065	\$ 599	Rp 7006091	\$ 699	Rp 8410118
Listener Registration	\$ 199	Rp 2512283	\$ 229	Rp 2794012	\$ 299	Rp 3496388
Additional Paper	\$ 299	Rp 3496388	\$ 349	Rp 4198475	\$ 399	Rp 4900994
Accompanying Person	\$ 179	Rp 2512283	\$ 229	Rp 3216031	\$ 299	Rp 4198475
Initial Booking Amount (IBA)	\$ 99		\$ 99		\$ 99	
Gala Dinner	\$ 99	Rp 1390130	\$ 99	Rp 1390130	\$ 99	Rp 1390130



# Sponsorship and Exhibitor



#### Platinum Partner (USD 10,000)

- Two complimentary stalls (3m x 3m each) for product display (or) a customized display area not exceeding at a prime location.
- Additional Standalone product advertisement banners in key area.
- Display of the logo on the partners panel.
- 10 complimentary corporate registration to the conference.
- 1 Full page and profile advertisement in souvenir Booklet. Company logo with hyper link on Annual Conference Website.



- One complimentary stall (3m x 3m each) for product display.
- Display of the logo on the partners panel.
- + 04 complimentary corporate registration to the conference.
- + 1 page and profile advertisement in souvenir Booklet.
- + Company logo on Annual Conference Website.
- + 1 Flyer Insert in the conference Kit



- One complimentary stall (3m x 3m each) for product display.
- + 02 complimentary corporate registration to the conference. Half page and profile advertisement in souvenir Booklet.
- + Company logo on Annual Conference Website.
- + 1 Flyer Insert in the conference Kit

+ 1 Flyer Insert in the conference Kit

DISASTER MANAGEMENT 2020

# Sponsorship and Exhibitor



#### Lunch Partner (USD 7,500)

- + One complimentary stall (3m x 3m each) for product display.
- + The Banner of respective partners will be displayed in the lunch area at a Prominent place.
- + 06 complimentary corporate registration to the conference.
- + No other company shall be allowed to display a product other than the partners at the lunch venue.
- + 1 Flyer Insert in the conference Kit.



#### Social Evening Partner Conference Kit Partner (USD 4,500)

- + The Banner of respective partners will be displayed in the dinner area at a Prominent place.
- + 04 complimentary corporate registration to the conference
- + One complimentary stall (3m \* 3m each) for product display.
- + No other company shall be allowed to display a product other than the partners at the dinner venue.
- + Cultural Program.
- + Dinner & Cocktail

# (USD 2,200)

- + Partners Logo will appear on the conference kit.
- + 02 complimentary corporate registration to the conference.
- + Partner will be free to put its promotional material in the conference kit
- + Partners will be allowed to display kits standalone product advertisement backdrop in the conference kit distribution are

# Sponsorship and Exhibitor

### Lanyard Partner (USD 1,500)

- + Partner will be allowed to display its standalone product advertisementbackdrop in the registration area.
- + 02 complimentary corporate registration to the conference.
- + Logo on the Lanyard

### **Terms and Conditions**

- + Partnership offers will be entertained on a first come-first serve basis.
- + One table and 2 chairs will be provided to the stalls.
- + Facilities required if any will be provided at an additional cost.
- + All partnership payments shall be payable in US Dollars.
- The partnership shall be confirmed only after the confirmation of full payment receipt.
- The organizing committee has the rights to accept and reject the offer of partnership at any point of time.
- + Stalls will be allocated on a first come first serve basis.

## **Cancellation Policy**

DISASTER MANAGEMENT

2020

- + 50% of the payment will be refunded if cancelled before  $01^{st}$  December 2019
- + Cancellation received after 01st January 2020 will not be entitled for any refunds

### Advertisement in Souvenir

Option	Amount		
Front/Back Cover Inside (Color)	750 USD		
Full Page Advertisement (Color)	600 USD		
Half Page Advertisement (Color)	400 USD		

# About Bali

Bali is the most well-known island occasion goal in the Indonesian archipelago. The island is home to an old culture that is known for its warm cordiality. Intriguing sanctuaries and royal residences set against dazzling common settings are a portion of the top attractions. Eating in Bali presents unlimited decisions of neighbourhood or remote. After nightfall, acclaimed nightspots spring up offering energizing clubbing and stuffed move floors. Inland, transcending volcanoes and unblemished wildernesses welcome you with bounty to see and do, yet you won't have any desire to avoid the shoreline for long. Appreciate stunning shoreline resorts and extravagance resorts in any in Kuta, Seminyak and Jimbaran where a considerable lot of the best inns and manors are spot on the shoreline. You can likewise locate Bali's energizing surf spots close by. For quiet seascapes and dawns, the eastern shoreline resorts are your best wagers. These incorporate Sanur, Nusa Dua and the remote shoreline of Candidasa. In Bali's more remote and lesser voyaged East Bali and northern locale, you'll locate some world-class jumping spots with quiet bayous. They're home to unblemished coral nurseries abounding with bright marine biodiversity



# Mr. Soundar Rajan

Program Manager - Disaster Management 2020 | Bali, Indonesia

+91 90873 88242 | +1 202 754 8501 (USA, Canada and others) info@disastermanagementconference.com info@isers.net | www.isers.net info@bioleagues.com | www.bioleagues.com





# Swiss-Belhotel Rainforest

Kabupaten Badung, Bali - 80361, Indonesia

www.swiss-belhotelrainforest.com